
Mayor
Ted Wheeler

Portland Parks & Recreation (Urban Forestry)

Interim Director

Kia Selley

Urban Forestry Division
City Forester & Division Manager 

Jennifer Cairo
503.823.4405

jennifer.cairo@portlandoregon.gov

Urban Forestry Permitting & Regulation

Permitting & Regulation Manager
Casey Jogerst

503.823.4443/4424
casey.jogerst@portlandoregon.gov

Development Services Technician II
Julie Fukuda
503.823.8733

julie.fukuda@portlandoregon.gov

Matt Majors
503.823.8733

matt.majors@portlandoregon.gov

Patrick Key
patrick.key@portlandoregon.gov

Systems Development Charges
Sarah Huggins

503.823.3385
sarah.huggins@portlandoregon.gov

Permitting & Regulation Program Assistant
Rick Faber

503.823.7285
richard.faber@portlandoregon.gov

Development Focused Tree Inspectors
Joel Smith

503.823.4523
joel.smith@portlandoregon.gov

Andrew Gallahan
503.823.4511

andrew.gallahan@portlandoregon.gov

Casey Clapp (limited term)

503.823.4467
casey.clapp@portlandoregon.gov

VACANT

Budget & Program Analyst
Brian Landoe
503.504.0836

brian.landoe@portlandoregon.gov

Non -Development Focused Tree Inspectors 

Jim Field
503.823.4011

jim.field@portlandoregon.gov

Frank Krawczyk
503.823.4442

frank.krawczyk@portlandoregon.gov

Mariano Masolo
mariano.masolo@portlandoregon.gov

Brandon Namm
503.823.5844

brandon.namm@portlandoregon.gov

Jesse Nellis
503.823.4490

jesse.nellis@portlandoregon.gov

Dylan Saito
503.823.4494

dylan.saito@portlandoregon.gov

CUSTOMER SERVICE ORGANIZATIONAL CHART
(partial org chart)
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